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Loansdeclined,abandoned,rejectedatPoll,orLapsed.

Local Body. Amount. Purpose. Remarks.

Taranaki Metropolitan Agricul- Itural Society
Upper Hutt Town Board .. !
Waiapu County Council . . j
Waimairi County Council*

£
2,000

500
3.000

680

To provide suitable buildings, &c, for
winter agricultural show

To erect Board's offices
To build a jetty at Te Araroa
To channel, asphalt, and regrade

paths
To form, shingle, and channel, &c,

paths
To form, shingle, and channel, &c,

paths
To asphalt footpaths
To asphalt footpaths, &c.
To asphalt footpaths, &c.
For forming and shingling
Purchase of land, and to form road ..
To bridge Manganui-o-te-au River ..
To metal Auroa Road
Metalling and street improvements in

Pirongia district
To purchase land and erect office

thereon
Roads construction, &c, in Wainui

Riding
To acquire Takapuna tramway, &c.
To widen and culvert Waitete Road
To culvert six miles Pungarehu Road
To widen Mangarino Road to Hanga-

tiki Station

Declined.

33

33

Lapsed.

* 3,400

*31 1,370

3U

33

Waimarino County Council
WTaimate West County Council*
Waipa County Council

730
7,000
3,100

125
230
300
136
500

33
Rejected at poll
Limit reached.

3 3

33

Declined.
Lapsed.
Declined.

Waipukurau County Council .. 800

Waitemata County Council* .. 8.000 Rejected at poll.

33 * *Waitomo County Council
33 * '

80,000
1.500
2,500
1,250

Declined.
33

33

33

Weber County Council* 3,000 To construct roads, and erect bridges,
&c.

Rejected at poll.

Whangarei County Council 1 ,.000 To construct main roads in Kiripaka
district

To pay Board's share of certain works
To pay off existing overdraft
To pay off existing advances and. for

improving the road
To establish public swimming-baths..
To metal Mangaroa - Tongapurutu

Road
To metal parts of Harvey-Tokorimu

Roto Roads
To widen Kakahi Road
To provide for payment of balances of

water and sewage works
To erect municipal buildings, &c. . .To construct various roads (10 per

cent.)
To construct water-supply ...
To purchase land for recreation-

ground
To erect a public hall, &c.
To repair extraordinary damage
To enlarge, &c, main outlet drain ..
To pay off and consolidate certain

loans

Limit reached.
Wairau Road Board*
Waiuku Road Board
Werekino Road Board

715
500

5,000

Lapsed,
Declined.

Ohinemuri County Council
Ohura County Council*

1.000
1.500

Declined.
Lapsed.

* 2,700

33 • •Otahuhu Road Board
700

10,750
Abandoned.
Declined.

Ohakune Borough Council . .
Opotiki Borough Council* .. |

650
60 Lapsed.

33

Otane Town Board
17,000

300
Declined.

Otautau Town Board
Oroua .Drainage Board*

Oamaru Harbour Board

1.000
400

7,700
213.000

33

Lapsed.

Declined.

Pahiatua County Council*
33

Piako County Council*

400
1,000
3,000
8,000

To construct Recreation Street
To metal Kaitawa Ridge Road
To purchase land and erect offices ..
To construct roads in Manawaru Rid-

ing
To construct roads in Te Aroha Riding
To construct drainage-works in Wai-

whero area

Abandoned.
Rejected at poll.
Declined.
Rejected at poll.

* 3,000
1,500

33

Lapsed.

*33 12,500 To construct roads, &c, in Manawaru
Riding

Limit reached.
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