Loans declined, abandoned, rejected at Poll, or Lapsed.

Local Body.	Amount.	Purpose.	Remarks.
Taranaki Metropolitan Agricul-	£ 2,000	To provide suitable buildings, &c., for	Declined.
tural Society	2,000	winter agricultural show	Decimed.
Upper Hutt Town Board	500	To erect Board's offices	
Waiapu County Council	3,000	To build a jetty at Te Araroa	22 .
Waimairi County Council*	680	To channel, asphalt, and regrade	Lapsed.
The state of the s		paths	Bapsett.
*	3,400	To form, shingle, and channel, &c., paths	. 33
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	1,370	To form, shingle, and channel, &c., paths	,,
*	730	To asphalt footpaths	
*	7,000	To asphalt footpaths, &c	Rejected at poll
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	3,100	To asphalt footpaths, &c	Limit reached.
•••	125	For forming and shingling	25.
	230	Purchase of land, and to form road	
Waimarino County Council	300	To bridge Manganui-o-te-au River	Declined.
Waimate West County Council*	136	To metal Auroa Road	Lapsed.
Waipa County Council	500	Metalling and street improvements in	Declined.
		Pirongia district	Decimed.
Waipukurau County Council	800	To purchase land and erect office thereon	" D.:
Waitemata County Council*	8,000	Roads construction, &c., in Wainui Riding	Rejected at poll.
W	80,000	To acquire Takapuna tramway, &c.	Declined.
Waitomo County Council	1,500	To widen and culvert Waitete Road	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
,,	2,500	To culvert six miles Pungarehu Road	,,
»·	1,250	To widen Mangarino Road to Hanga- tiki Station	,,
Weber County Council*	3,000	To construct roads, and erect bridges, &c.	Rejected at poll.
Whangarei County Council	1,000	To construct main roads in Kiripaka district	Limit reached.
Wairau Road Board*	715	To pay Board's share of certain works	Lapsed.
Waiuku Road Board	500	To pay off existing overdraft	Declined.
Werekino Road Board	5,000	To pay off existing advances and for improving the road	<b>,</b> ,
Ohinemuri County Council	1,000	To establish public swimming-baths	Declined.
Ohura County Council*	1,500	To metal Mangaroa – Tongapurutu Road	Lapsed.
*	2,700	To metal parts of Harvey-Tokorimu Roto Roads	,,
*	700	To widen Kakahi Road	Abandoned.
Otahuhu Road Board	10,750	To provide for payment of balances of water and sewage works	Declined.
Ohakune Borough Council	650	To erect municipal buildings, &c	<b>,,</b>
Opotiki Borough Council*	60	To construct various roads (10 per cent.)	Lapsed.
,,	17,000	To construct water-supply	Declined.
Otane Town Board	300	To purchase land for recreation- ground	,,
Otautau Town Board	1,000	To erect a public hall, &c	,,
Oroua Drainage Board*	400	To repair extraordinary damage	Lapsed.
,, *	7,700	To enlarge, &c., main outlet drain	
Oamaru Harbour Board	213,000	To pay off and consolidate certain loans	Declined.
Pahiatua County Council*	400	To construct Recreation Street	Abandoned.
*	1,000	To metal Kaitawa Ridge Road	Rejected at poll.
,,	3,000	To purchase land and erect offices	Declined.
Piako County Council*	8,000	To construct roads in Manawaru Riding	Rejected at poll.
*	3 000		
*	$3,000 \\ 1,500$	To construct roads in Te Aroha Riding To construct drainage-works in Wai-	Lapsed."
*	19 500	where area To construct roads, &c. in Manayeru	Limit machad
	12,500	To construct roads, &c., in Manawaru Riding	Limit reached.